Midmark M3 UltraFast® vs. SciCan STATIM ® 2000
M3 UltraFast STATIM2000 Comments
Unit Size (L x W x H)
22” x  1 8.8” x  6.9”
(55.9 x  45.2 x  1 7.5 c m)
1 9” x  1 6.25” x  6”
(48 x  4 1.5 x  1 5  c m)
M 3  o v e ra l l  l e n g t h  m easu re m e n t i n c l u d es t he e l e c t r i ca l  p l u g.
Unit Weight (w/o water)
7 1  l bs
(32.2 k g)
46 l bs
(21 k g)
M 3  i s a t r ue c ha m be r  ste r i l i z e r, u t i l i z i n g  A S M E  B o i l e r  &  P ressu r e
V esse l  ce r t i f i c a t i o n  i de n t i c a l  t o  M i d m a r k  M 9/ M 1 1 , an d  i n c l u d es a
stee l  sa fe t y  ca ge en ca psu l a t i n g  t he ste r i l i z a t i o n  c ha m ber.
Unit Weight (w/full reservoir)
80 l bs
(36.3 k g)
55 l bs
(25. 1 k g)
M 3  has 1 3 %  m o r e w a t e r  rese r v o i r  ca pa c i t y.
Unit Shipping Weight
80 l bs
(36.3 k g)
54 l bs
(24.5 k g)
M 3  i s U P S  sh i p pa b l e.
Sterilization Chamber Volume
.49 ga l
(1.8 l i t e r s)
.43 ga l
(1.8 l i t e rs)
M 3  l i t e r v o l u m e  i s usab l e v o l u m e.
Tray (sterilization) Area
85 sq i n
(548 sq c m)
77 sq i n
(497 sq c m)
M 3  has 1 0 %  m o r e t ra y  ste r i l i z a t i o n  p r o cess i n g  ca pa c i t y.
Tray Weight
2.7 l bs
(1.2 k g)
3 l bs
1 .36 k g
M 3  D o o r  T r a y  i s c o u n t e r  ba l a n ce d so t ha t t he w e i g h t  l oa d  i s
ba l a n ce d w i t h  a f u l l  t r a y.
Water Reservoir Capacity
1 . 2 ga l
(4.5 l i t e r s)
1 .06 ga l
(4.0 l i t e rs)
M 3  has 1 3 %  m o r e w a t e r  rese r v o i r  ca pa c i t y.
Recommended Water S tea m  D i s t i l l e d
S tea m  D i s t i l l e d; <5
p p m  d i ss o l v e d  so l i ds
M 3  has n o  w a t e r  q ua l i t y  senso r  i n  t he rese r v o i r; an y  stea m
d i s t i l l e d  w a t e r  w i l l  w o r k.
Midmark M3 UltraFast® vs. SciCan STATIM ® 2000
M3 UltraFast STATIM2000 Comments
Water Level Sensor Y es Y es
M 3  w i l l  n o t  sta r t a ste r i l i z a t i o n  c y c l e i f  t he re i s i ns u f f i c i e n t  w a t e r
l e v e l  t o  c o m p l e te t he c y c l e; m essage f l as hes o n  t he L C D  d i s p l a y.
External Condensing Tank Y es Y es M 3  C o n d e ns i n g  Ta n k  p r o v i d es a c o n ve n i e n t  ca r r y i n g  ha n d l e.
External Condensing Tank
Water Level Sensor
Y es N o
M 3  w i l l  n o t  sta r t a ste r i l i z a t i o n  c y c l e i f  t he C o n de ns i n g  Ta n k  i s
f u l l ; m essage f l as hes o n  t he L C D  d i s p l a y.
Electrical Requirements
1 1 5 V, 50/60 H z, 1 2 A
230V, 50/60 H z, 6 A
1 1 0-1 20 V, 60 H z, 1 1 .3 A M 3  i s a va i l a b l e i n  b o t h  1 1 5 V  an d 230 V  (sepa ra te m o d e l s).
Automatic Door Y es, pa te n te d N o M 3  p r o v i d es f u l l y  au t o m a t i c  d o o r  t ra y  o pe n i n g  an d  c l o s i n g.
Door Gasket Replacement
3 y ea rs o r
2,500 c y c l es
600-800 c y c l es M 3  d o o r  gas k e t ca n be c ha n ge d  i n  3 m i n u t es.
Air Removal Method
S tea m-F l us h
P ress u re-P u l se
S tea m-F l us h
P ressu r e-P u l se
M 3  m i r r o r s M 9/ M 1 1  so f t w a r e des i g n  pa ra m e te rs.
Cycle Times:
Unwrapped
6 m i n
25 m i n  d r y
T O T A L  – 3 1  m i n
6 m i n
60 m i n  d r y
T O T A L  – 66 m i n
M 3  uses u n i q ue su r f a ce hea te rs o n  t he c ha m be r  t o p  an d  b o t t o m  t o
p r o d u ce hea te d d r y i n g  v s. a i r  d r y i n g  o n l y  w i t h  S ta t I M  2000.
Pouches/Wrapped
1 0.5 m i n
30 m i n  d r y
T O T A L  - 40.5 m i n
1 4  m i n
60 m i n  d r y
T O T A L  – 74 m i n
M 3  uses u n i q ue su r f a ce hea te rs o n  t he c ha m be r  t o p  an d  b o t t o m  t o
p r o d u ce hea te d d r y i n g  v s. a i r  d r y i n g  o n l y  w i t h  S ta t I M  2000.
Midmark M3 UltraFast® vs. SciCan STATIM ® 2000
M3 UltraFast STATIM2000 Comments
Low Temp/Rubber/Plastic
24.5 m i n
50 m i n  d r y
T O T A L  - 74.5 m i n
20 m i n
60 m i n  d r y
T O T A L  – 80 m i n
M 3  uses u n i q ue su r f a ce hea te rs o n  t he c ha m be r  t o p  an d  b o t t o m  t o
p r o d u ce hea te d d r y i n g  v s. a i r  d r y i n g  o n l y  w i t h  S ta t I M  2000.
Dry
H e a te d C h a m be r
20-60 m i n  p r o g r a m m a b l e
F i l t e re d A i r
N o n-H e a te d
60 m i n
n o n-p r o g r a m m a b l e
M 3  u t i l i z es stea m  re l ease an d hea t t o  d r y  i ns t r u m e n t  l o a d; re q u i r es
n o  a i r  f i l t e r  m a i n t e na n ce as d oes t he S ta t I M  2000.
Midmark M3 UltraFast® vs. SciCan STATIM ® 2000